
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0167

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:2/9/2016 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/18/2016 2/18/2016

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 9, 2016

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners2/18/2016 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole2/18/2016 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 18, 2016

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 9, 2016

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 2/9/2016 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 11-239-3S CALUMET INTERCEPTING SEWER 19F REHABILITATION, CSA
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $12,000,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC $11,734,815.00
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC. $12,395,588.70
KENNY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $29,887,887.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  603 PLANHOLDERS:  55

CONTRACT 15-640-12 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING SODIUM BISULFITE (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $741,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

PVS CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. $619,758.50
ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION $705,432.25

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  285 PLANHOLDERS:  13

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0167, Version: 1

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

